§ 11-13-101, et. seq., Interlocal Cooperation Act; and  

WHEREAS, the City wants to encourage music education and instruction in the 
District; and  

WHEREAS, the City, subject to appropriation of funds by the City Council, wants 
to allocate up to Thirty-Six Thousand Five Hundred Dollars and No Cents ($36,500.00) 
to provide the District with music education opportunities within the District, subject to 
certain terms and conditions; and 

WHEREAS, the Parties want to specify, in an Agreement, their respective       
responsibilities with regard to the funds provided by the City to the District for music

[...]

each other for joint and cooperative action which will enable them to make the most

efficient use of their powers on a basis of mutual advantage.

2. The City wants to encourage and support music education in the District.

3. The City, subject to appropriation by the City Council, wants to allocate up to THIRTY-

SIX THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS AND NO CENTS ($36,500.00) to

provide the District assistance with music education opportunities within the District

subject to the terms and conditions of this Agreement.

4. The Parties want to outline their respective responsibilities regarding the funds provided

by the City to the District for such music education opportunities.